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Receipt Page 1 of 2

~NTERE~
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Du 1, 7 20,3 # 1
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE BY:-
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2928926

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3016241
Date of Transaction: 12/12/2013

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 - n/a - 102.00
CASES: AMC425589/$34.00, AMC425590/$34.00,
AMC425591/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 3 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE - n/a - 60 . 00
CASES: AMC425589/$20.00, AMC425590/$20.00,
AMC425591/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 -n/a - 420.00
CASES: AMC425589/$140.00, AMC425590/$140.00,
AMC425591/$140.00

TOTAL: $582.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 582.00 POSTMARKED: 12/11/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/11/2013
CHECK NO: 4999

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

.
http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp~der 12/12/13



Receipt Page 2 of 2

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp~~~er 12/12/13
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0 0
f« United States Department of the Interior ~
3. n

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -FIFT
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office INAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www. blm.gov/az/

FEB 2 6 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC425589, AMC428297

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5423 1821

DECISION

CHAD DILLON : The block below contains a list of the claims
PO BOX 391 : affected.
FARMERSBURG. IN 47850-0391 :

AMC425591, AMC428299
NEW RIVER, GREY BEARD'S MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit for failure to file the required Notice of
Intent to Hold (NOI) on or before December 30,2014.

A small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was filed for these claims for the 2015
assessment year, which began on September 1,2014. Therefore, pursuant to regulations found at
43 CFR 3835.15 and 3835.31, an NOI must have been filed on or before December 30,2014, along
with a $10 processing fee per claim. Failure to timely file this NOI and fee constitutes a forfeiture of
the claims (43 CFR 3835.91).

Reclamation Requirements

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your
mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized
officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final
site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the
land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for
noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance



2

order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a ,
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700.

Anpeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

Ifyou wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainine a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure



USPS.com® - USPS Traclrinfr™ Page 1 of 1
English Customer Service USPS Mob~TIT Register / Sign in

l USPS.COM

Customer Service,USPS Tracking™ ~ Have questions? We're here to help.

Tracking Number: 70140150000054231821

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Extra Svc:

Certified Mail™ Text Updates

mistie*§-m-.
DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCAION Email Updates

March 9, 2015 , 9:35 Available for Pickup FARMERSBURG, IN 47850am

Your item arrived at the FARMERSBURG. IN 47850 posl office at 9:35 am on March 9,
2015 and is ready for pickup.

March 8, 2015,4:19 Departed USPS INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46206am Facility

March 6, 2015 , 10:42 Arrived at USPS INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46206am Facility

March 3, 2015 , 8:39 Departed USPS PHOENIX, AZ 85026am Facility

March 3,2015, 1:36 Arrived at USPS PHOENIX, AZ 85026am Facility

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

Track It

HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES LEGAL INFORMATION

Contact Us About USPS Home Business Customer Gateway Privacy Policy

Site [ndex Newsroom Postal Inspectors Terms of Use

FAQs USPS Service Updates Inspector General FOIA
Forms & Publications Postal Explorer No FEAR Act EEO Data
Government Services National Postal Museum
Careers Resources for Developers

Copybght © 2015 USPS. All Rights Reserved.

Search or Enter a Tracking Numt

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLe=1... 3/9/2015



, MC Mass Action Code Page 1 of 1

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
425591 425591

Action Data:
Action Code: 631 Lookup

NO 2014 NOI Action 484Action Remark: Amounts: , $

Action Date: 12/30/2014
Receipt Nr:

-

Add 4' IL Delete ; Close

[AMC4255911 -0- 631 -NO 2014 NOI

Total Amount Processed : $0.00

Update Action Data:
Action Code: Loukup

Action Remark:
Action Date:

Receipt Nr:
Upd ate

http://ilmnirmOap 151 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_5 10/ltpact 1ts?@webid=bb 1 6fa3 ... 4/23/2015



MC Mass Action Code Page 1 of 1..

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
428299 428299

Action Data:
Action Code: 631 /.I.WI,M,llTY,jl=

NO 2014 NOI Action 484Action Remark: -Amounts: $

Action Date: 12/30/2014
Receipt Nr:

fif*i~ cips##Ill
[AMC4282991 - 0- 631 -NO 2014 NOI

Total Amount Processed : $0.00

Update Action Data:
Action Code: ,/MUDPLI~

Action Remark:
Action Date:
Receipt Nr:

http : //i lmnirm Oap 1 5 1 : 90 00/cgi -pro/lr2 0 0 0_5 1 0/ltpact l ts ? @web id=bb 1 6 fa3 ... 4/23/2015



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR neopost' ARST CLASS MAR.

Bureau of Land Management 02/27/2015
Arizona State Office US POSTAGE $06.692

US OFFICIAL MAIL1 North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

S NO Penalty
For Priale Lise

7014 0150 0000 5423 1821 - 6,6 ZIP 85004
041 L11101433

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use, $300

CHAD DILLON

PO BOX 391

FARMERSBURG IN 47850-0391

CL
_D N I XI E 462 DE 1009 0004 / 01 / 151 C I
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i, C.==' BC: 85004442700 *0614-01224-02-39 1L--
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M

m Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent
1 Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: Il No

CHAD Dll I ON

PO BOX 392 1
FARMERSBURG IN 47850-0391
ADJ/PB,, AC425589, AMC428297 3. Service Type ,

Il Certified Maile O Priority Mail Express™ ~
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise i
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery T

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number 70140150 0000 5423 1821gransfer from service labeD

~ PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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4 8 United States Department of the Interior 96,4-+

=U- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
TAKE PRIDE®Arizona State Office 11'*MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/

FEB 2 6 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC425589, AMC428297

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5423 1821

DECISION

CHAD DILLON : The block below contains a list ofthe claims
PO BOX 391 : affected.
FARMERSBURG. IN 47850-0391

AMC425591. AMC428299
NEW RIVER. GREY BEARD'S MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit for failure to file the required Notice of
Intent to Hold (NOI) on or before December 30,2014.

A small miner  s maintenance fee waiver certification was filed for these claims for the 2015
assessment year. which began on September 1,2014. Therefore. pursuant to regulations found at
43 CFR 3835.15 and 3835.31, an NOI must have been filed on or before December 30,2014, along
with a $10 processing fee per claim. Failure to timely file this NOI and fee constitutes a forfeiture of
the claims (43 CFR 3835.91).

Reclamation Requirements

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your
mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation. you must notify the authorized
officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final
site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the
land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer. the surface management agency may cite you for
noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
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order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19: 1993) for a
stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

~-*61-
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION. 4,:,~,f.„i; COMPLETE THISSECTIONON DELIVERK'.'#W%;·St,
. i 14 ,~<fe:*LIL,fs**4't ,

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A, Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: m NO

CHAD Dll I ON
PO BOX 391
FARMERSBURG IN 47850-0391
ADJ/PB, AC425589, AMC428297 3. Service Type

O Certified Mail® O Priority Mail Express™

. 0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5423 1821(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt '



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Ii,11111111111111111'ili 11111111!11111111
Box Number= AZ15036

l illi El 11'll lili jil l 11111 li lil l  11111 1 1 l il i  1111'li lli li li 111111111111  1 1111111 1 lili li Illill 1 11 1 11
Claim Begin-End: AMC425589-AMC425591

3 Transfers

Illilillillillilillill'll'llillilll AZ15036-26 AMC425096-AMC425592



4 RE~DING REQUESTED BY: ~
(Mail recording to;)
Bobby Wertz
1420 Ralston Ave
Defiance, OH
43512

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED 2 ~.. ./C
-1 -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a
Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite BLM rn 4031= COB, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money Date 2< 1 .inreceived and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and Stamp 3> --J
forever quitclaim to; 33

-- 71 ..9 C
Bobby Wertz, whose mailing address is 1420 Ralston Ave, Defiance, OH 43512 0 Nz ·· j(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following cn :-3mining claim; The EMERALD RIVER lode mining claim, AMC425590. 00 ·:1

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt
River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each
side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the
ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian,
La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s), NW 1/4
of NW 1/4 and SW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 30, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning
its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is the NE corner of NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 30, T7N, R16W.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on January 20, 2014:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
-7

.46#~
Stevent-Cy»ros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

'. Or.1 ~«jr'*r-ls /Y)4_,a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Steven L. Cyros,
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged execution of the foregoing as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this ~d day of d<~ RAA f'~-- , 20 ~

Commission 4' 1 962%5
Nota&public 16Plop Mo'q Pub ic . California

·2
• M

N
A!'

Orag. County1-------~~Com<~..&<Fk~05.1,3ft t



E*ARTMENT OF LANI) 7*ANSFER INFOR-*Yr~ON
/776 '

PROFECTING 1\XIERICA'S RESOURCES

STEVEN L. CYROS
~UPERA-ISORY FIELD ,\GENT

942 C.\LLE AM.\NECER

BLDG. B / 115 548
S.43 CLE.\#ENTE. CA 9267..

TEL (949) 366-0.18+
FAX (949) 366-9945

January 20, 2014 SCYROS@DITI.US.COM

\\-ww.L.nDTRANSFER.L'N.COM

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office 

~*276 *.25,5Ei
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the La Paz
County Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of
the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

. /57

SteVen L. Cyros
1

-0 N IX. ARIZONA

-r'
r.-- 1 --1

1 'C--3
,-· mVE

-0 0 0

(/1 .D
CO, 1~APITIEFT.-1

.~ F«/902£1;/YL



Re~ipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2964926
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3053027
Date of Transaction: 02/10/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425590/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 02/05/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/07/2014
CHECK NO: 5048

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/10/14



4RECOR~ING REQUESTED BY: ~
(Mail recording to;)
Chad Dillon
PO Box 391
Farmersburg. IN
47850

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, inc., a r..
Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite BLM ST

?0111 FEB - 1
 

F-*
B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTORD, in consideration of money Date , -

PHOEI 'IX. ARIZ

received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and Sta m pforever quitclaim to; f ·rl

Chad Dillon, whose mailing address is PO Box 391, Farmersburg, IN 47850
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following 9 'h' 41mining claim; The NEW RIVER lode mining claim, AMC425591.

L> crl
cnThe general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt

River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice isposted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to theSouth end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on eachside of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above theground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20, Township 7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian,La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4of SE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 20, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerningits locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is the SW corner of SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 Section 20, T7N, R 16W.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on January 20, 2014:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven E--Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

i, 8 ra-=J kin ojer ~SrrIA_  a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Steven L. Cyros,personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged execution of the foregoing as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this C~0 day of ~n~ , 20 l S

-4-~  BA
BRAOIEINDERTSM.4

- / / A,6
*f..i.L 4A

9 R' 1 2\4 Commission # 4 462005
NoY/Flublic 2 -'C*-Sk~W No*aq Put,ic - California

ON -ga County
1 7F My Comrn Exoires Ooc 1, 2015

.



* es,/B D~ARTMENT OF LAND T~*SFER INFOR*AfION
PROTFCTING A.MERIC,\'S RESOURCES

~TEVEN L. CYROS
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER
BIDG. B / MS 546

SAN CLE.NEXTE, CA 92671
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

January 20, 2014 SCYROS(d) DLTI.US.CO.11

iniw.LANDTRANSFER. LS.CO 11

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Amc4as589
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the La Paz
County Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, oryou can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top ofthe document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Steven L. Cyros

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

i -
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2964923
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3053024
Date ofTransaction: 02/10/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 QCD - 1 - n/a - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425591/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 02/05/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/07/2014
CHECK NO: 5050

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/10/14



RECORDING REQUESTED BY: ~
(Mail recording to;)
Amie Ackerman
390 Main St. 112
Lovelock. NV
89419-9995

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc,, a '. i- r.-et ft'- -·
8.jit·Z! V ZLIWyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite :~LM . I. I. - I .... 7 --Ir'B

B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"),in consideration of money =Ya, 4- ..'., - .· I 'V-

received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and Stamp.-
forever quitclaim to; ZO; 6 1 .'·, i.~ -8 F.i I: 26
Arnie Ackerman, whose mailing address 390 Main St, 112, Lovelock, NV 89419 PHOENIX, ARIZONA
(collectively, 'Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following
mining claim, The BLACK STRAP lode mining claim, AMC425589.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

This claim is 600 feet wide and 1,500 feet high. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South
end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each
side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the
ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 24, Township 7N, Range 17W, Gila Salt River Meridian,
La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s), SE 1/4 of
NW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 24, T7N, R17\N, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning
its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is the NW corner of SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 24, T/N, R 17W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on December 26, 2013:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

·:=ff-
Sfeven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

1, EfaJ MQ I nisls*a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Steven L. Cyros, personally appeared
before me this day and acknowledged execution of the foregoing as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this Slo day of |FCQ-fnbe-5-- , 20 /8

4/) AA
(1til " P r=r___~

BRAD MEINDERTSMA

1*54 Public f ,' L__ J A.>1 Commission # 196220§
~~- ~~~=4 Notary Public - Cal,forma

My C,mm. Expires Oec 1,2015
Orarge County

'IN
A

 lh
*
4
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~*~ARTMENT OF LAND T~ANSFER INFORATAT*N
PROTECTING,\AtERIC.\'S RESOURCES

STEVEN L. CYROt
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGEX]

942 CAt LE AxiXNECEI
Bir,6. B / MS 5-C

SAN- CLE.UE,\TE, CA 9267-
TEL (949) 366-9434
FAX (9+9) 366-99+E

SCYROS@DLTI.US.COMJanuary 6, 2014 
unnv.LANDTR,\NSFER. t'S.COM

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the MaricopaCounty Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, oryou can mail jt to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top ofthe document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

6/*,

Steven L. Cyros

ENTIREA
J«~13 *m 'LI

BY:__zA/l*---



Receipt Page 1 of 1
4 -.
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2946947
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3034693
Date of Transaction: 01/09/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425589/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/08/2014
CHECK NO: 4975

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG B548
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/9/14



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15036

111111 11111111111111 1111111' Ill 11 111 1111 111111111111111 H 111 l illi 1111 I lil l'll 1111 111 li III li li
Claim Begin-End: AMC425589-AMC425591

4 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'll 11111'llill'llilllili AZ15036-26 AMC425096-AMC425592



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15036

l i lli ll  l ili ll I l illi l i li l ili li l l i l ilil l il l' 11111111111 111111 Ill I I  i lil 'Flll i l 'Il l l Hil 111  i lil l il
Claim Begin-End: AMC425589-AMC425591

5 Annual Filings

i lill'll illill 1111 Illil illill Il lill AZ15036-26 AMC425096-AMC425592



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

C R E D IT  C A R D  P A Y M E N T
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

]  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME

ADDRESS K
CITY 

PH
J2&AIC- sta te  A// ZIP

Z 3 S - -  7 Z 2  J  h  AUG 12 zW9 iiBY:.SEND RECEIPT TO | [ Above address

~\ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'. T 7

W . ~WEH
AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

/ # of Claim/Site

165.00 Each

Total Charged ^ ^ ^ nivalsi

RECEIPT #

DATE STAMP
~0
z r.
om
:z
><
3>
EHr̂ io

az cn
i

_D

>
-9 22
r?  O  

o j  r n

IPO

, nm 
o<=>

DATE 3 E

BY:

m  u

/ y -
f r

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 o f 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4648929 
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2019

CUSTOMER:
"lARNIE ACKERMAN 

PO BOX 112
LOVELOCK,NV 89419-0112 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC425589/$165.00

2020
MAINT/1 - n/a - 165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2019

NAME: ACKERMAN, ARNIE 
2500 DICKERSON AVE 
RENA NV 89503 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8439 AUTH CODE: 415359
NAME ON 

CARD: ARNOLD K ACKERMAN

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/9/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


/. 0
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/27/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 7
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244619 Printed For Lead File # AMC425589 /
--

Agency Tracking ID: 1535289985

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 7

Paid On: 8/26/2018 Total Amount Paid: $1,085.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

EMERALD RIVER AMC425590 AMC425589 $155.00

KING SOLOMON EAST AMC425599 AMC425597 $155.00

KING SOLOMON WEST AMC425600 AMC425597 $155.00

PAYDAY #3 AMC426112 AMC426104 $155.00

GOLDEN SUNRISE#1 AMC430190 AMC430190 $155.00

COMPASS GOLD MINE AMC431286 AMC431285 $155.00

BELMONTMINE AMC435795 AMC435795 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9125/2018 Receipt ~

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land IManagement Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244619
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4360068
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2018

CUSTOMER:
' CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE,OH 43512 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 - n/a - 1085.00
MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425590/$1085.00

TOTAL: $1,085.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED:' N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2018

NAME: CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE OH 43512 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX 1232 AUTH CODE: 322847
NAME ON CARD: CASEY WERTZ

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing S>·stem and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https //ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_star[2 1/1



0 0
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 208 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244197 Printed For Lead File #8MC425589~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535129062

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/24/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

BLACK STRAP AMC425589 AMC425589 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 87 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244197
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359644
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER.
ARNOLD ACKERMAN
2500 DICKERSON RD
RENO.NV 89503 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - lfa - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425589/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: IN/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2018

NAME: ARNOLD ACKERMAN
2500 DICKERSON RD
RENO NV 89503 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX8439 AUTH CODE: 141305
NAME ON ARNOLD ACKERMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



..
Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3945524 Printed For Lead File # AMC425589

Agency Tracking ID: 1503065126

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 7

Paid On: 08/18/2017 Total Amount Paid: $1,085.00

Claim Name ~ BLM Serial No Lead File No »6,4.b,. Amount Paid
EMERALD RIVER AMC425590 ~ AMC425589 $155.00
KING SOLOMON EAST AMC425599 ----~AMC425597 $155.00
KING SOLOMON WEST AMC425600 j AMC425597 $155.00
PAYDAY #3 AMC426112 ~AMC426104 $155.00
GOLDEN SUNRISE#1 AMC430190 ~ AMC430190 $155.00
COMPASS GOLD MINE AMC431286 ~AMC431285 $155.00
BELMONT MINE AMC435795 IAMC435795 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 76 of 101

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3945524
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4055218
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE.OH 43512 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - rda - 1085 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430190/$1085.00

TOTAL: $1,085.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/18/2017

NAME: CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE OH 43512 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1232 AUTn CODE: 431296
NAME ON CASEY WERTZCARI):
EXPIRES: 09/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



..
r P,

Run Date: 08/14/17 Run Time: 01:28 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3933992 Printed For Lead File # AMC425589

Agency Tracking ID: 1502470016

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/11/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name f,%..6 -.~.. BLM Serial No _*iL Lead File No . v» e·: - Amount Paid 1
BLACK STRAP AMC425589 1  AMC425589 --a $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 36 of 59

/ i

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3933992
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4043588
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2017

CUSTOMER:
ARNOLD K ACKERMAN
2500 DICKERSON RD
RENO,NV 89503 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425589/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/11/2017

NAME: ARNOLD K ACKERMAN
2500 DICKERSON RD
RENO NV 89503 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6362 AUTH CODE: 725647
NAME ON ARNOLD K ACKERMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/15/2017



..
Run Date: 09/14/16 Run Time: 01:48 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3647353 Printed For Lead File # AMC425589
Agency Tracking ID: 1472603038

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 7

Paid On: 08/30/2016 Total Amount Paid: $1,085.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
EMERALD RIVER AMC425590 AMC425589 $155.00 1
KING SOLOMON EAST AMC425599 AMC425597 $155.00 ~
KING SOLOMON WEST AMC425600 AMC425597 $155.00
PAYDAY #3 AMC426112 AMC426104 $155.00
GOLDEN SUNRISE#1 AMC430190 AMC430190 $155.00
COMPASS GOLD MINE AMC431286 AMC431285 $155.00
BELMONT MINE AMC435795 AMC435795 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 13 of 104

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3647353
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3751340
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2016

CUSTOMER:
CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE,OH 43512 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 1085.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430190/$1085.00

TOTAL: $1,085.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 08/30/2016

NAME: CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE OH 43512 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1232 AUTH CODE: 019284
NAME ON CASEY WERTZCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2016



-0 0UNITED STATES 42 95% 9DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

Ed THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS T}fE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME Arn e A C XES{U\A At
ADDRESS -39(/ M a, idl 51 * / 12_«
CITY 0, Ve 1 D c.k STATE R w ZI P 3 9 LH-, 6~
PHONE# -7-7 5- - 3% F: 45] <:/

SEND RECEIPT TO ZiAbove address

LA Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)',

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

14 k AC/< 6-1-RA/0

DATE STAMP

1 # of Claim/Site j
--

LLE»4 . x 155 . 00 Each J - m0

?alb AUG · 5

Z
20. l- bac $ /f/fl Total Charged St/ (INITIALS) ~

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 
-

RECEIVEDAL , 7 30
RECEIPT # ' Ly- 1909 PNTEr,En A >

11 0 4FTj» AUG 08 2016 j 5 5

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 of 1
P.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3621909
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3725645
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2016

CUSTOMER:
ARNIE ACKERMAN
390 MAIN ST # 112
LOVELOCK,NV 89419-9995 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2017 MAINT1 1.00 -n/a- 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC425589/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/05/2016

NAME: ACKERMAN, ARNIE
390 MAIN ST # 112
LOVELOCK NV 89419-9995 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6362 AUTH CODE: 492400
NAME ON ARNOLD K ACKERMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/5/2016



..
Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

\ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3380894 Printed For Lead File # AMC425589

Agency Tracking ID: 1440948471

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 08/30/2015 Total Amount Paid: $930.00
-

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
EMERALD RIVER AMC425590 AMC425589 $155.00
KING SOLOMON EAST AMC425599 AMC425597 $155.00
KING SOLOMON WEST AMC425600 , AMC425597 $155.00
PAYDAY #3 AMC426112 AMC426104 $155.00
GOLDEN SUNRISE #1 AMC430190 AMC430190 $155.00
COMPASS GOLD MINE AMC431286 AMC431285 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt rage i or i

..
United States Department of the Interior

ReceiptBureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380894
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3479181
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2015

CUSTOMER:
CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE,OH 43512 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 930.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426112/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2015

NAME: CASEY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE OH 43512 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1232 AUTH CODE: 000659
NAME ON CASEY WERTZCARI):
EXPIRES: 04/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



0 0 .4,2 3153,1
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

fHIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME Arnii A cKee/114N
ADDRESS 111«
CITY 112\)e Lock sTATE Nf zw 894/9
PHONE # 77 5- - - 'BX6 9{56/

SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address
~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address).'

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

4266.69 BLKK ST R AP

DATE STAMP

1 # ofSairn\Ste m
155.00 Each Ln

$ /~«6- Total Charged ¢:64~ = - ; 47.

(INITIALS) C.1 D- r/) Fl~ 3 * 77
RECEWI # 6-3<ly:qs= -1<;31 rn6_ f N 00-0

BY:__~r- U R W 4
j 20. 0 ,-)

0

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



. 'Receipt Page 1 of 1
..

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3363457
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3461489
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2015

CUSTOMER:
ARNIE ACKERMAN
390 MAIN ST # 112
1-OVELOCK.NV 89419-9995 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2016 MAINT1 1 . 00 - nla - 155 . 00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC425589/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/10/2015

NAME: ACKERMAN, ARNIE
390 MAIN ST # 112
LOVELOCK NV 89419-9995 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX6362 AUTH CODE: 340418

NAME ON ARNOLD K ACKERMANCARI):
EXPIRES: 05/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. U :-L

BY~-z~-

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/10/2015



Run Date: 08/27/14 ~22 Run Time: 10:10 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 955-559BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS 925597MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt'. 3109905
Agency Tracking ID: 1240006652
Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3
Paid On : 08/22/2014 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name .,  . _,,,:.,0~ _ _- BLM Serial No - Lead File No-*~u*-Case TyptiI~ Amount PaidEMERALD RIVER 1 AMC425590 AMC425589 384101 $155.00-j.-KING SOLOMON EAST AMC425599 1 AM(425597 $155.00KING SOLOMON WEST AMC425600 ~ $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



,

0

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3109905
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3201600
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2014

CUSTOMER:
BOBBY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE,OH 43512

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425600/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00~ POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2014

NAME: BOBBY WERTZ
1490 RALSTON AVE
DEFIANCE OH 43512

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7406 AUTH CODE: 003105
NAME ON BOBBY WERTZCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2014



Amc 42-82,99

-1 AME #/Ses@C\
UNhED STATES Z:~Z_/

5~be/2113) BBD~tfrt1512UYTEE~EONRT c j JAL« FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION \U/d v OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 20/41 and ending on September 1,20/9

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1 , 7-0IL{

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 . A / Z '*. 1 ~ , l~Mr AAM - 4-(26-991 a=wn/gs
2 . G,~cy, 8<z<x,As 1/*Me #20299 (:_4\CS V».J*Z.-

3. n ra
4.

i &  C »__Crev

5.

6.

7.
8.
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are

CArrt 6/ 1 (D A <file01
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

EY)&0% 34/ FarNA. 64. trt< 3[N 4795-1
-1

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City-8 (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Prjnt) (Owner's Sigreure) ~
I

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cit)') i~ (St@ r.-1(* Code)
Cnn

1< ,\D 21 m
--

fnrn
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signa¢t,re) -~ 00

N--4
1:e IS

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) > (Stat~ Bip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (0·wner's Signature)
p N r E A s

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) jh /1 11# fi:~taill¥
FL



~ Form 330-5a UNITED STATES ~ AV~16 9rs--89
(June 2012) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: Amie Ackerman

Mailing Address: 390 Main Street 112

City, State, Zip: Lovelock NV 89419

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

1No. of claims
Total due BL]Vi $ 155.00

The maintenance fee may be paid by cash. check, money order. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account. or credit card (VISA. American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://Wry,\.blm.go\ .

20142. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year

PAYMENT DUE TO
ACRESIN

CLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLM
CLAIM (See Instructions on Page 2)

Black Strap AMC425589 20 155.00

& 
D_ 2 8

LJ

CI

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names. serial numbers. and claimant names and addresses.

£47%#ANT« &2 -7/Of-- 3 -,El /
I Continued on page 2) \J ~ JUL 3 1 2014 6~

-

%:_LIZBM--



Receipt Page 1 of 1..
FNTERE~

United States Department of the Interior L
Bureau of Land Management r JUL 3 1 2014 - Feceipt

ri /2/LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING h__-~3
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3087305
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3178662
Date of Transaction: 07/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
ARNIE ACKERMAN
390 MAIN ST # 112
LOVELOCK,NV 89419-9995 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1 . 00 - nla - 155 . 00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015/1
CASES: AMC425589/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 07/29/2014

NAME: ACKERMAN, ARNIE
390 MAIN ST # 112
LOVELOCK NV 89419-9995 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX9614 AUTH CODE: 000774

NAME ON ARNIE K ACKERMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/29/2014



1...#s> ~YJ W ~F~ RTMENT OF LAND TIE-NSFER INFORMATION

STEVEN L. CYROS
~UPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 (ALLE AMANECER
BLDG. B/MS 548

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

CJ SCYROS@DLTI.US.COAfr--·.
--!3 ~* WU~fLANDTRANSFERUS.COM

4>t.! 33December 10, 2013 C-)

X -

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office b,
One Central Avenue 0

Suite 800 > .7

A 10: 5 9

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 ,-n

RE: Location Notices/Filings for Mining Claim and payment on the following new
Mining Claims;

1. NEW RIVER Mining Claim
2. EMERALD RIVER Mining Claim
3. BLACK STRAP Mining Claim

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find my check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment
in the amount of $582.00 for the processing of the following four (3) location
notices/new mining claims (3 claims X $194.00/Each), as well as the signed location
notices dated on October f of 2013 and a copy of the respective location maps.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Steven L. Cyros, President



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

11111  Ill Il'll '111111111 Ilill NI'l lili Ill
Box Number= AZ15036

ill'll'llill'lilll'llilll'll'llillillollillill'Inill'lilll'11111111111111111111111111'llillililli
Claim Begin-End: AMC425589-AMC425591

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillilli lll'll Illl lillilll'll Ill'll AZ15036-26 AMC425096-AMC425592



~DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
~buREAU OF LAND MANAGE~/IE/

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 02/11/2015 08:20 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 36 of 41

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42559120.660
Claim Name: NEW RIVER Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC425589
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

DILLON CHAD PO BOX 391 FARMERSBURG, IN 47850-0391 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0160W 020 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/08/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

12/11/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2928926

08/21/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

12/11/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2928926

06/24/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/07/2014 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 2964923

12/11/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC425589-AMC425591;

Line Nr Remarks

*U 5 OS

tj J X (r

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



..
MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

Data Entered : 12.j/7,)13 ¢f~ MTP Checked By : <~t
GEO Checked By: ~d~#i

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC «96->7&)/ thru AMC 43-4-«)(
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $ 34 = s ) 0 54 . 60
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 4~07.6)6)
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = s «26) - (Dc-1
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ 6-~/, 00

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mauk] TIMELY FILED: Yes [~* No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T -7/~ R 1 -7 60 SEC 944,, 3- 4
T 1 /|i R / 6 / SEC 30 ; 10

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ] *>
SRHA [ ] Wos proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

CIA_558 qCOMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINALADJUDICATION ********************
-br.

DATE 6 2 21 1 LI INITIALS <,~

ue,z\) a l) Lks, 41 JALoma ~of>0



RECORDING REQUESTED BY: ~
(Mail recording to;)
Department o f Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM CZ.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLACK STRAP lode r-rt
C) .BLMmining claim has been located by Department of Land Transfer

DateInformation, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing
Stampaddress is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA

92673. -,
3 0The general course of this claim is North and South and it is C

situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.
This claim is 600 feet wide and 1,500 feet high. This claim runs from the location monument on which thislocation notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line andapproximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 24, Township 7N, Range17W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thefollowing quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of NW 1-/471nd NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 ofSection 24, T7N, R17W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows. NW corner of this claim is the NW corner of SE1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 24, T7N, R17W. 

--N

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of October, 2013.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. r*~e~sn
3 IJ~ 626 1 7 2#/ --

WL----
BY:--4

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; BLACK STRAP
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 24, Township 7N, Range 17W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County,

Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4' Wooden Posts

Lode Mining Claim Black Strap Mine, Bouse Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona
114.01667° W 114.00000° W 113.98333© W WGS84 113.96667° W
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..RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
--

-NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the EMERALD RIVER lode ' -

T-BLM -mining claim has been located by Department of Land Transfer -- -.- . I rl.

DateInformation, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing - -

101] DEC 1 1 
A 10: 59

Stampaddress is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA --
92673. .0 .,

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is
situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.
This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument onwhich this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end lineand approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 7N, Range16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thefollowing quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 and SW 1/4 of NW 1/4 ofSection 30, T/N, R16W, Gia Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is the NE corner of NW1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 30, T7N, R16W.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of October, 2013.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. FBITERCA

LAA-
Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



...

MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; EMERALD RIVER
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 30, Township 7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County,Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Posts.
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..RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM z
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the NEW RIVER lode mining r.-: su

BLM - - c.3 4'claim has been located by Department of Land Transfer „

im
] DIC 1 1 

A 10:

Date -Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing
Sta m p 3.jaddress is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA r-~, *-*-:

92673. -..
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is -0 i r'
situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.
This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument onwhich this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20, Township 7N, Range16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of
Section 20, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional --
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows. SW corner of this claim is the SW corner of SW
1/4 of SE 1/4 Section 20, T7N, R16W.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of October, 2013.
Locator of this lode mining claim is.

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. r~Tc~e~

- 1~ DC 1 7 L..u U/

BY:------ t~---

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; NEW RIVER
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 20, Township 7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County,Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: K  X 4" Wooden Posts. _ 260 DE

S L. tii' A

Lode Mining Claim New River Mine, Bouse Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona113.96667° W 113.950000 W WGS84 113.93333° W
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RUN TIME: 02:30 PM RUN DATE: 12/13/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

I .Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 007ON 016OW

Section = 020,030,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:29 PM RUN DATE: 12/13/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 007ON 017OW

Section = 024,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 16 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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